9061 Woodlark Terrace. Boynton Beach, FL 33436

G'oPermitb)?

631.882.4718 e gopermit@gmail.com

July 22, 2025

County of Anne Arundel, MD
Office of Planning and Zoning
2664 Riva Road

Annapolis, MD 21401

Re: Letter of Explanation for Variance Application
Cracker Barrel
175 Jennifer Road
Annapolis, MD 21404

To Whom it May Concern,

We respectfully submit the following as a letter of explanation for three (3) variance
requests for Cracker Barrel at the above referenced location.

Request One:

Additional Wall Sign - We are requesting one (1) additional wall sign on the right (north)
elevation for a total of three (3) signs on the building where two (2) are allowed by code (§
18-3-308(b)(2)). The two (2) that are allowed by right will be on the front (west) and rear
(east) elevations. This is a new building that would greatly benefit from enhanced visibility.
Due to a curve in the road, the front (west) elevation main sign are not as visible as the

right (west) elevation.

Request Two:

The wall sign on the front (west) elevation that projects above the roof line - The
parapet, which projects above the roof line, was specifically designed to accommodate
signage, rather than being a general architectural element. This building design has
already received County approval. As the provided renderings demonstrate, only a section
of the wall sign will extend above the roof line. We are requesting a variance from the code
(§ 18-3-303(b)(4)) to fulfill the original purpose of the extended parapet on the building's

front elevation.



Request Three:
A monument sign along Jennifer Road - A dedicated Cracker Barrel monument sign to

be requested where no additional freestanding sign is allowed (§ 18-3-308(a)). A single
tenant monument sign offers superior visibility for approaching traffic compared to smaller
tenant panel signs. The curvature of the road reduces the view of smaller tenant panel
signs, and a dedicated monument sign would significantly enhance commercial visibility.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Ronneburger
President, GoPermit
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New 163 Cracker Barrel Store Signage
Packet

CB782
175 Jennifer Road
Annapolis, MD
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Multi-Tenant Sign A, B Page 3

MONUMENT ELEVATION A MONUMENT ELEVATIN B

General Notes:

1. Existing on-site tenant sign provided by
developer

2. Cracker Barrel vinyl graphics to be applied
to provided panel (1) per monument

3. Cracker Barrel logo and background to be
3m first surface vinyl decal provided by
“Miratec”

4. Developer to advise material in place for

1 PANEL AT 4.3 SF VO = 4.3 SF SIGN tenant panel
AREA

Tenant Sign - 1 PANEL PER MONUMENT: 2 FOR SITE

TOTAL OF 4.3 SF SIGNAGE (PER SIDE) SELROD

ENGINEERING

887 Seven Oaks Blvd, Suite 1010 | DATE:

Smyrua, TN 37167 615.890.9405 5/30/2025

4.3 SFV.0.

CB782
175 Jennifer Road
Annapolis, MD




Front Elevation Layout - OPTION 1 Page 4
BUILDING ELEVATION TBD UPON FINALIZATION
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Front Elevation Layout - Option 2 - 91sf Canopy Mounted Sign Page 6
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VARIANCE REQUIRED
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Rear Elevation Layout
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REAR ELEVATION

Right Elevation With 91sf Wall Sign
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CB782
175 Jennifer Road
Annapolis, MD




91 SF Building Sign Elevation C (Option 2), D & E
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25SF PCF Monument Elevation
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GRAPHIC & COLORS TO BE FINALIZED

6-8 1/2"

3-8 1/2||

700"

SIGN DISCONNECT
SWITCH

SW 6991 BLACK MAGIC
PAINT FOR WOOD BASE

3.3 ]/2“

5.1 _

PROPOSED

25 SFPCF @ 7' OAH MONUMENT

" ENGINEERING

887 Seven Oaks Blvd, Suitc 1010
Smyma, TN 37167 615.890.9405

25 SF SIGN ELEVATION E TELROD

SCALE:
1/2" = 1"

NO:

DATE:
5/1/2025

REVISION:

REVISIONDATE:

CB782
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Annapolis, MD



